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Monday, October 27, 2025 
 5.00 pm, Abbey Church

Solemn Vespers
  

 

Tuesday, October 28, 2025 
 12.00 pm, Abbey Church

Holy Mass 
for the beginning of the Academic Year
Organ: Giacomo Balduzzi 
Schola Gregoriana, PIMS Polyphonic Choir

  

 

Friday, November 21, 2025 
 7.00 pm, Academic Hall

Musical tribute in occasion 
of the 275th anniversary of J.S. Bach’s passing 
Organ: Leisbert Moreno, 
Alessandra Ciccaglioni, dom Ezechiele Pereira
Chant: Derlis Gonzalez

  

 

Monday, November 24, 2025 
 5.00 pm, Abbey Church

Solemn Vespers
  

 

Wednesday, November 26, 2025 
 10.30 am, Abbey Church

Holy Mass in honor of St. Cecilia 
and graduation ceremony
Organ: Sr. Cecilia Hong, don Giacomo Lee
Schola Gregoriana, PIMS Polyphonic Choir

  

 

Friday, November 28, 2025 
 7.00 pm, Abbey Church

Musical tribute in occasion 
of the 275th anniversary of J.S. Bach’s passing 
Organ: Davide Barros, Giacomo Balduzzi
Chant: David Maria Gentile

  

 

Friday, December 5, 2025 
 7.00 pm, Academic Hall

Musical tribute in occasion 
of the 275th anniversary of J.S. Bach’s passing 
Organ: Lucia Ingnone, Roberto Di Buccio, Efisio Aresu
Chant: Daniela Battioni

 

Friday, December 12, 2025 
 7.00 pm, Academic Hall

Musical tribute in occasion 
of the 275th anniversary of J.S. Bach’s passing 
Cantata: Nun komm der Heiden Heiland, BWV 61
Cappella del PIMS, Chamber Orchestra
Organ: Roberto Marini
Conductor: Robert Mehlhart

  

 

Monday, December 15, 2025 
 5.00 pm, Abbey Church

Solemn Vespers
 

 

Tuesday, December 16, 2025 
 12.00 pm, Abbey Church

Holy Mass 
in preparation for Holy Christmas
Organ: Roberto Di Buccio
Schola Gregoriana, PIMS Polyphonic Choir

  

 

Wednesday, December 17, 2025 
 5.30 pm, Pontifical Lateran University

Concert 
in preparation for Christmas
  

 

Friday, December 19, 2025 
 7.00 pm, Academic Hall

Musical tribute in occasion 
of the 275th anniversary of J.S. Bach’s passing 
Organ: Marco Rivas, Giacomo Balduzzi, 
Lucia Chintemi, Davide Barros
Chant: Daniela Battioni, Schola Gregoriana

  

 

Friday, January 23, 2026 
 6.00 pm, Academic Hall

Francesco800 - Music and Mission
Sing Francesco: Reflections on Music and Mission
Speaker: Frate Alessandro
and First public performance of the winning piece 
from the Francesco800 composition contest
Schola Gregoriana, PIMS Polyphonic Choir
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Tuesday, January 27, 2026 
 12.00 pm, Abbey Church

Holy Mass 
with the Organ Improvisation Class
Students of Organ Improvisation, 
Schola Gregoriana, PIMS Polyphonic Choir
  

 

Monday, February 16, 2026 
 5.00 pm, Abbey Church

Solemn Vespers
  

 

Wednesday, February 18, 2026 
 12.00 pm, Abbey Church

Holy Mass for Ash Wednesday
Schola Gregoriana, PIMS Polyphonic Choir
  

 

Monday, March 2, 2026 
 5.00 pm, Abbey Church

Solemn Vespers
  

 

Tuesday, March 3, 2026 
 12.00 pm, Abbey Church

Holy Mass by the Early Music 
and Vocal Studies Classes
Organ: Luca Chintemi
Students of Early Music and Vocal Studies 
Schola Gregoriana
  

 

from Friday, 6 to Sunday, 8, March, 2026 
 Aula Refice and Academic Hall

Festival Concertando - Vision and Invention
March 6, 10.00 am, Meeting with the composer in residence 
  Sir James MacMillan (Aula Refice) 

8.00 pm, Concert (Academic Hall) 
March 7, 8.00 pm, Concert (Academic Hall) 
March 8, 7.00 pm, Concert (Academic Hall) 
  

 

Saturday, March 21, 2026 
 8.00 pm, Chiesa di Santa Maria dell’Anima 

Concert 
by the Schola Gregoriana of PIMS
Schola Gregoriana of PIMS 
Conductor: Inga Behrendt
  

 

Tuesday, April 21, 2026 
 6.00 pm, Aula Refice

From Rome to the World
Meeting with Josep Solé Coll, Principal Organist 
of the Papal Basilica of St. Peter
  

 

Monday, April 27, 2026 
 5.00 pm, Abbey Church

Solemn Vespers
  

 

Tuesday, April 28, 2026 
 12.00 pm, Abbey Church

Holy Mass with the Choir Direction 
and Composition Classes
Organ: Efisio Aresu
Schola Gregoriana, PIMS Polyphonic Choir

 

Thursday, April 30, 2026 
 8.00 pm, Academic Hall

Piano Concert with Antonio Russo
   

 

Wednesday, May 6, 2026 
 8.00 pm, Basilica of Sant’Apollinare

The PIMS Polyphonic Choir Concert
G.B. Pergolesi’s “Stabat Mater” in the Viennese version 
for soloists, choir, orchestra, and basso continuo
Soloists, PIMS Polyphonic Choir, PIMS Orchestra
Conductor: Walter Marzilli 
   

 

Friday, May 8, 2026 
 Abbey Church and Academic Hall

Organ Festival 
Masterclass and Concert by Manuel Tomadin
10.00 am, Masterclass (Abbey Church) 
6.30 pm, Concert (Academic Hall)
   

 

Friday, May 15, 2026 
 Abbey Church and Academic Hall

Organ Festival 
Masterclass and Concert by Franz Josef Stoiber
10.00 am, Masterclass (Abbey Church) 
6.30 pm, Concert (Academic Hall)
   

 

Tuesday, May 19, 2026 
 8.00 pm, Abbey Church

Exam Concert 
(Choir Direction, Bachelor)
   

 

Friday, May 22, 2026 
 Abbey Church and Academic Hall

Organ Festival 
Masterclass and Concert by Johannes Kleinjung
10.00 am, Masterclass (Abbey Church) 
6.30 pm, Concert (Academic Hall)
   

 

Monday, May 25, 2026 
 12.00 pm, Abbey Church

Exam Concert 
by Students of the Vocal Studies
   

 

Monday, May 25, 2026 
 5.00 pm, Abbey Church

Solemn Vespers
   

 

Tuesday, May 26, 2026 
 8.00 pm, Basilica of Sant’Apollinare

Exam Concert 
(Choir Direction, Licentiate)
PIMS Polyphonic Choir, Orchestra Sinfonica Romana
   

 

Wednesday, May 28, 2026 
 12.00 pm, Abbey Church

Holy Mass for the end of the Academic Year 
with the Choir Direction Class
Organ: Marco Rivas 
Schola Gregoriana, PIMS Polyphonic Choir 
Orchestra Sinfonica Romana

FREE ENTRY

www.musicasacra.va
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